Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Common Service Branch Khadya Bhwan, Kolkata-87

No. 546-C.S./e570560

ORDER

Date: 08.07.2022

The undersigned is directed to state that in order to hand over Block-B (1st Floor to 9th Floor), N.S. Building at 1, K.S. Roy road, Kolkata-700001 to Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta, for their office space, the following shifting arrangements of the offices of Public Works Department/ Housing Department are relocated as listed below:

Sl. No.	Department/ Office	Present location	Proposed Location
	Chief Engineer, South Zone, Public Works Directorate (5000.00 Sq.ft.)	N.S. Building, Block- B, 3rd Floor, Kolkata-700001	Writers' Buildings, Block-II (Part), 1st Floor, Kolkata-700001

- 2. The Nodal Officer for such shifting would be Executive Engineer-II, City Division, Public Works Directorate.
- 3. This shifting process must be accomplished within 31.07.2022.
- 4. All concerned are informed accordingly.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal Public Works Department

No. 546/1(2)-C.S.

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to the:

- 1. Executive Engineer-II, City Division, Public Works Directorate.
- 2. Executive Engineer, Kolkata Electrical Division, Public Works Directorate.

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal
Public Works Department

No. 546/1(8)-C.S.

Copy forwarded for kind information to the:

1. P.S. to Hon'ble Minister-in-Charge, Public Works Department, Nabanna.

2. Sr. P.S. to Secretary, Public Works Department, Nabanna.

- 3. Engineer-in-Chief & E.O. Secretary, Public Works Directorate.
- 4. Chief Engineer (Head Quarter), Public Works Directorate
- 5. Chief Engineer (South Zone), Public Works Directorate
- 6. Chief Engineer (Works) Electrical, Public Works Directorate
- 7. Superintending Engineer, Presidency Circle, Public Works Directorate.
- 8. Superintending Engineer, Presidency Electrical Circle, Public Works Directorate.

P asudo

Date: 08.07.2022

Date: 08.07.2022

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal Public Works Department